
RECOMMENDED ATTENDANCE PLAN 

EM20-QEM

ordinamento 2018

regolamento 2020

Year Term
Exam-

code
Field of study Subject

Credits

(CFU)

Credits

total 

amount

EM2Q01 SECS-P/01 Microeconomics 1 7

EM2Q02 SECS-P/02 Macroeconomics 1 7

EM2Q12 SECS-S/06 Optimization 7

EM2Q11 SECS-S/03 Probability Theory 7

3 EM2079 IUS/05 Competition Law 6

EM2Q05 SECS-P/05 Econometrics 7

EM2Q03 SECS-P/01 Microeconomics 2 7

EM2Q04 SECS-P/02 Macroeconomics 2 7

4 CFU chosen from the following exams:

EM2Q17 L-FIL-LET/12 Italian as foreign language

EM2Q19 L-LIN/12 English as foreign language

EM2Q27 L-LIN/07 Spanish as foreign language

EM2Q16 L-LIN/04 French as foreign language

EM2Q15 L-LIN/14 German as foreign language

1 EM2093 SECS-P/08 Strategic Analysis 6

3 EM2Q09 SECS-P/08 Behavioural Economics 6

6 CFU chosen from the following exams:

1 EM2005 SECS-P/03 Advanced Public Economics 

2 EM2063 SECS-P/06 Empirical Economics

2 EM2064 SECS-P/05 Non Linear Models and Financial Econometrics 

4 EM5027 SECS-P/05 Risk Measurement 

Elective Credits* 18

EM0106 Internship 6

EM2Q20 Thesis 19

Credits 

total 

amount
120

* Courses recommended amongst elective credits

Year Term
Exam-

code
Field of study Subject Credits

1 EM5023 SECS-S/01 Statistical Methods for Risk Analysis 6

2 EM5028 SECS-S/03 Stochastic Models for Finance 6

3-4 EM5021 SECS-P/02 Financial Economics 12

4 EM2087 SECS-P/01 Advanced Microeconomics (disattivato dal 2021-22) 6

4 EM2084 SECS-P/11 Behavioural Finance 6

1 EM2057 AGR/01 Commodity Markets 6

1 EM2082 SECS-S/06 Computational Finance Lab 6

1 EM2089 SECS-P/11 Corporate Banking and Credit Analysis 6

1-2 EM5022 SECS-S/06 Derivatives and Insurance 12

2 EM5025 SECS-S/06 Stochastic Calculus for Finance 6

2 EM2086 SECS-S/06 Advanced Insurance and Actuarial Methods 6

3 EM2094 IUS/05 Fintech Regulation and Financial Innovation 6

3 EM2091 SECS-S/06 Fintech: Technologies for Finance and Insurance 6

3-4 EM2053 L-LIN/12 Professional English 6

4 EM2097 SECS-P/03
Economics of Inequality
It runs from 2020-21                                                                 NEW!

6

Year Term
Exam-

code
Field of study Subject Credits

1 1,2 EM2100 SECS-P/01
The Foundations of Economics
It runs starting from 2021/22

6

Department of 

Economics

 Enrolled

2020-2021

Master Degree  :   Economics and Finance
Curriculum  :               Economics-QEM

Last update  26/07/2021

2
0
2
0
-2

0
2
1

1

1-2

593-4

4

2

2
0
2
1
-2

0
2
2

Courses that students may add amongst extra credits

2

6

61

1

Pubblicazione

26/07/2021 1 / 2

_________________________

per informazioni

campus.economico@unive.it



Area Economica

Academic  2020-21 calendar
from Monday to Saturday LESSONS EXAMS

14-Sep-2020 17-Oct-2020 LESSONS 1ST Term (5 Weeks)

19-Oct-2020 24-Oct-2020 LESSONS 1ST Term (Rescheduled lessons) 

26-Oct-2020 31-Oct-2020
EXAMS - 6 ECTS/CFU courses 1st term 

(suspension 12 ECTS/CFU courses)

2-Nov-2020 5-Dec-2020 LESSONS 2nd Term (5 weeks) 

7-Dec-2020 12-Dec-2020 LESSONS 2nd Term (Rescheduled lessons) 

14-Dec-2020 19-Dec-2020 EXAMS - 6 ECTS/CFU courses 2nd term 

21-Dec-2020 9-Jan-2021 Christmas Holiday

11-Jan-2021 6-Feb-2021
EXAMS  (4 weeks) 6 or 12 ECTS/CFU courses 1st 

Semester + 2nd semester exams of the previous academic 

year 

8-Feb-2021 13-Mar-2021 LESSONS 3rd Term (5 weeks)

15-Mar-2021 20-Mar-2021 LESSONS 3rd Term (Rescheduled lessons) 

22-Mar-2021 27-Mar-2021
EXAMS - 6 ECTS/CFU courses 3rd term (suspension 12 

ECTS/CFU courses)

29-Mar-2021 8-May-2021 LESSONS 4th Term (5 Weeks)

10-May-2021 15-May-2021 LESSONS 4th Term (Rescheduled lessons) 

17-May-2021 22-May-2021 EXAMS - 6 ECTS/CFU courses 4th term 

24-May-2021 29-May-2021 Break

31-May-2021 26-Jun-2021
EXAMS (4 Weeks) - 
 6 or 12 ECTS/CFU courses 

Summer Holiday 

23-Aug-2021 11-Sep-2021 EXAMS (3 Weeks) 6 or 12 ECTS/CFU courses 

EXAM SESSIONS SCHEME 

1° term Oct-19 / Nov-7-2020 

Autumn graduation 

session Master's  Degrees

2° term

12-24 July 2020 Summer  

graduation session  

2
°
 s

e
m

e
s
te

r

3° term
March, 8-April, 3 2021

special graduation session  

Master's  Degrees

4° term

ACADEMIC 2020-21 CALENDAR

GRADUATION

1
°
 s

e
m

e
s
te

r

Pubblicazione

26/07/2021 2 / 2

_________________________

per informazioni

campus.economico@unive.it


