

# Department of Economics

### **RECOMMENDED ATTENDANCE PLAN**

Enrolled 2020-2021

Master Degree : Economics and Finance Curriculum : Economics-QEM **EM20-**QEM

ordinamento 2018 regolamento 2020

Last update 26/07/2021

	Year	Term	Exam- code	Field of study	Subject	Credits (CFU)	Credits total amount
			EM2Q01	SECS-P/01			
		1-2	EM2Q02	SECS-P/02	Macroeconomics 1	7	
2021-2022 2020-2021		1-2	EM2Q12	SECS-S/06	Optimization	7	
			EM2Q11	SECS-S/03	Probability Theory	7	
		3	EM2079	IUS/05	Competition Law	6	
121			EM2Q05	SECS-P/05	Econometrics	7	
77	1 1	3-4	EM2Q03	SECS-P/01	Microeconomics 2	7	59
2020-2021			EM2Q04	SECS-P/02	Macroeconomics 2	7	
					4 CFU chosen from the following exams:	4	
			EM2Q17	L-FIL-LET/12	Italian as foreign language		
			EM2Q19	L-LIN/12	English as foreign language		
			EM2Q27	L-LIN/07	Spanish as foreign language		
			EM2Q16	L-LIN/04	French as foreign language		
			EM2Q15	L-LIN/14	German as foreign language		
		1	EM2093	SECS-P/08	Strategic Analysis	6	
		3	EM2Q09	SECS-P/08	Behavioural Economics	6	
			•	•	6 CFU chosen from the following exams:	6	
)22		1	EM2005	SECS-P/03	Advanced Public Economics		
-5	2	2	EM2063	SECS-P/06	Empirical Economics		
021		2	EM2064	SECS-P/05	Non Linear Models and Financial Econometrics		61
Ñ		4	EM5027	SECS-P/05	Risk Measurement		01
					Elective Credits*	18	
			EM0106		Internship	6	
			EM2Q20		Thesis	19	
				<u> </u>		Credits	
						total .	120
						amount	

#### \* Courses recommended amongst elective credits

Year	Term	Exam- code Field of study		Subject			
	1	EM5023	SECS-S/01	Statistical Methods for Risk Analysis			
	2	EM5028	SECS-S/03	Stochastic Models for Finance			
1	3-4	EM5021	SECS-P/02	Financial Economics	12		
	4	EM2087	SECS-P/01	Advanced Microeconomics (disattivato dal 2021-22)	6		
	4	EM2084	SECS-P/11	Behavioural Finance	6		
	1	EM2057	AGR/01	Commodity Markets	6		
	1	EM2082	SECS-S/06	Computational Finance Lab			
	1	EM2089	SECS-P/11	Corporate Banking and Credit Analysis			
	1-2	EM5022	SECS-S/06	Derivatives and Insurance			
	2	EM5025	SECS-S/06	Stochastic Calculus for Finance			
2	2	EM2086	SECS-S/06	Advanced Insurance and Actuarial Methods	6		
_	3	EM2094	IUS/05	Fintech Regulation and Financial Innovation			
	3	EM2091	SECS-S/06	Fintech: Technologies for Finance and Insurance			
	3-4	EM2053	L-LIN/12	Professional English	6		
	4	EM2097	SECS-P/03	Economics of Inequality It runs from 2020-21  NEW!	6		

#### Courses that students may add amongst extra credits

Year	Term	Exam- code	Field of study	Subject	Credits
1	1,2	EM2100	SECS-P/01	The Foundations of Economics It runs starting from 2021/22	6

## **ACADEMIC 2020-21 CALENDAR**

#### Area Economica

		Academic	2020-21	calendar		
		from Monday	to Saturday	LESSONS EXAMS	GRADUATION	
		14-Sep-2020	17-Oct-2020	LESSONS 1ST Term (5 Weeks)		
	1° term	19-Oct-2020	24-Oct-2020	LESSONS 1ST Term (Rescheduled lessons)	Oct-19 / Nov-7-2020	
_		26-Oct-2020	31-Oct-2020	<b>EXAMS</b> - 6 ECTS/CFU courses 1st term	Autumn graduation	
semester				(suspension 12 ECTS/CFU courses)	session Master's Degrees	
es		2-Nov-2020	5-Dec-2020	LESSONS 2nd Term (5 weeks)	Session Waster's Degrees	
E	2° term	7-Dec-2020	12-Dec-2020	LESSONS 2nd Term (Rescheduled lessons)		
	2 term	14-Dec-2020	19-Dec-2020	<b>EXAMS -</b> 6 ECTS/CFU courses 2nd term		
1°		21-Dec-2020	9-Jan-2021	Christmas Holiday		
				<b>EXAMS</b> (4 weeks) 6 or 12 ECTS/CFU courses 1st		
		11-Jan-2021	6-Feb-2021	Semester + 2nd semester exams of the previous academic		
		,		year		
		8-Feb-2021	13-Mar-2021	LESSONS 3rd Term (5 weeks)		
	3° term	15-Mar-2021	20-Mar-2021	LESSONS 3rd Term (Rescheduled lessons)	March, 8-April, 3 2021	
-		22-Mar-2021	27-Mar-2021	<b>EXAMS -</b> 6 ECTS/CFU courses 3rd term (suspension 12	special graduation sessi	
semester				ECTS/CFU courses)	Master's Degrees	
ne	4° term	29-Mar-2021	8-May-2021	LESSONS 4th Term (5 Weeks)		
ĕ		10-May-2021	15-May-2021	LESSONS 4th Term (Rescheduled lessons)		
8		17-May-2021	22-May-2021	<b>EXAMS -</b> 6 ECTS/CFU courses 4th term		
7		24-May-2021	29-May-2021	Break		
		31-May-2021	26-Jun-2021	EXAMS (4 Weeks) -		
		31-Way-2021	20-Juli-2021	6 or 12 ECTS/CFU courses		
				Summer Holiday	12-24 July 2020 Summer	
				,	graduation session	
		23-Aug-2021	11-Sep-2021	<b>EXAMS</b> (3 Weeks) 6 or 12 ECTS/CFU courses		

# **EXAM SESSIONS SCHEME**

#### **Exam Sessions scheme**

Different exam sessions are scheduled during the academic year and each course includes at least 4 different dates in which the related exam can be taken. The organisation of the exam sessions depends on the course scheduling (that is the semester or term the course will take place) and is described in the chart here below.

				EXA	M SESSIONS			
Term/	October	December	January	March	May	June	August	January
Semester	October	December	January	March	мау	Julie	September	January
Courses held in one term								
6 ECTS/CFU courses								
1st Term	1°		<b>2°</b>			3°	<b>4</b> °	
2nd Term		1°	<b>2°</b>			3°	<b>4</b> °	
3rd Term				<b>1</b> °		<b>2°</b>	3°	<b>4</b> °
4th Term					1°	<b>2°</b>	3°	<b>4</b> °
Semester courses (held in two terms)								
6 or 12 ECTS/CFU courses								
1st semester			1° and 2°			3°	<b>4</b> °	
2nd semester						1° and 2° (*)	3°	<b>4</b> °

(\*) Only for the May-June session, graduands are obliged to take the exam on the first of the two available exam dates in the same exam session.